
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

ZOMMISSIONERS ZODb JUL - 3 I P 12: 2 1  
JEFF HATCH-MILLER, Chairman 
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
MARC SPITZER 

AT CORP COMMfSSlOH 
DClCUfCiEPfT COHTROL 

MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. W-20330A-05-0839 
GREEN ACRES WATER, L.L.C. FOR APPROVAL 
OF A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 
NECESSITY TO PROVIDE WATER SERVICE. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF LJOCKET NO. S W-2043 l A-05-0840 
GREEN ACRES SEWER, L.L.C. FOR APPROVAL 
OF A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

PROCEDURAL ORDER 

On November 15, 2005, Green Acres Water, L.L.C. (“GAW’) and Green Acres Sewer, 

L.L.C. (“GAS’) (collectively “Applicants”) each filed an application with the Arizona Corporatioil 

Commission (“Commission”) for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (Tertificate”) to 

provide public water and wastewater utility service, respectively, to various parts of Maricopa 

County, Arizona.. 

On December 9, 2005, the Commission’s Utilities Division (“StafP’) issued a notice of 

insufficiency which indicated that GAW’s and GAS’ applications had not met the sufficiency 

requirements of A.A.C. R14-2-411(C) and A.A.C. R14-2-610(C). 

On March 1, 2006, Staff filed a Motion to Consolidate (“Motion”) the above-referenced 

matters which are substantially related without objection by Applicants. 

On March 2,2006, by Procedural Order, the proceedings were consolidated. 

On May 8,2006, Staff issued a letter of administrative completeness to GAW and GAS. 

On May 11 , 2006, by Procedural Order, a hearing was set in this matter and filing deadlines 

were established for various documents including the Staff Report, which was clue to be filed on June 

12,2006. 

On June 12, 2006, Staff filed a Request for an Extension of Time to file its Staff Report on 
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DOCKET NO. W-20431A-05-0839, et al. 

June 16,2006. 

On June 15,2006, by Proced 

and other filing dates remained unchanged. 

Order, Staff was given until June 16, 2006, to file its report 

On June 21, 2006, Applicants requested an extension until June 29, 2006, to file any 

objections. 

On June 23,2006, by Procedural Order, Applicants' request was granted. 

On June 23, 2006, the Town of Buckeye filed an Application to Intervene. There have been 

no objections to this request. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Town of Buckeye is hereby granted intervention. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Town of Buckeye shall appear with counsel and present 

evidence at the hearing on July 11, 2006, at 9:30 a.m., at the Commission's offices, 1200 West 

Washington Street, Phoenix, Arizona. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the presiding Administrative Law Judge may rescind, alter, 

amend, or waive any portion of this Procedural Order either by subsequent Procedural Order or by 

ruling at hearing. b Dated this .3' day of July, 2006 

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

"opie f the foregoing maileddelivered k. 7 day of July, 2006 to: 

3eth A. Heath 
rIFFANY & BOSCO 
2525 East Camelback Road, Third Floor 
'hoenix, AZ 85016 

Sarroll Reynolds, Town Manager 
rown of Buckeye 
IO0 North Apache Road 
3uckeye, AZ 85236 

Zhristopher Kemple By: 
,egal Division 
IRIZONA COWORATION COMMISSION 
200 West Washington Street 
'hoenix, AZ 85007 

Ernest G. Johnson, Director 
Utilities Division 
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

to Marc E. Stern 
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